Express Mail Label No ELIVE	しょくりゅう Docket No.: D-9804020	
CMR No 0651_0011 (evp.4/Q4)	2-1998 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar F38/REV02	, Autoritatia (4) 4 + 4 + 4 + 4 + 4 + 4 + 4 + 4 + 4 + 4	ice
Tab settings → → ▼	·	
	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): James G. Guspodin and Yasuo Himuro and	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
William B. Allison and David M. Reep	Name: BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE RESEARCH, INC.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	s	3/98
3. Nature of conveyance:	30/2	200
	Street Address: 1200 Firestone Parkway	Π
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other	City: Akron State: OH ZIP: 44317	
Everyther Date: September 24 1999		
Execution Date: September 24, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is: Sept. 24 & 29, 1998	
A. Patent ≰pplication No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
0/21/1998 SBURNS 00000033 060925 29094707		
1 FC:581 40.00 CH		
Additional numbers at	ttached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: D. A. Thomas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE, INC.	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
	credited or debited to deposit account	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1200 Firestone Parkway		
	8. Deposit account number:	
	06-0925	_
City: Akron State: OH ZIP: 44317		
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the second control of the second	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	C	
Michael Sand	hul Sans October8, 1998	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signature Date	
	PATENT	_

REEL: 9518 FRAME: 0243

ASSIGNMENT

			100101111111			
	WHEREAS, We,	James G. Gus	podin			
of				_, and State of		
and				 '	\(\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}	
of		.Countryof	Japan	, and State of		
-		Allison				
of	Court 5-1	- County of	C:-	_, and State of _0		
and	David M. Re	en	Summit	_, and sease of _0	110	
			C: +	_, and State ofO		
	- -		SUMMIT	_, and scate of	110	
	and the second s			_, and State of		
			Transmitter to the second	, and scate of	**************************************	
and _	<u>, </u>	Country of		_, and State of		
O1		, country of				
nave	invented certain	new and uselul	improvements in	IIRE_IREAU		
					*	
do he assig forei State reiss any I hereb assig which	and valuable concreby acknowledge James G. Gus David M. Reep seeby sell, assigns, the full and stherefor, execute, divisional, actters Patent they covenant and a may arise involuments.	sideration by used, we, the said podin, Yasuo Hoo management of the said podin, Yasuo Hoo management of the said poding of substantial may be issued gree for ourselvention of our said in ving our said in	have sold, as set over unto sa to the said inverted application for said inventes and our legal id application a vention or paten	um of One Dollar (\$\frac{1}{2}\) aid assignees, the said assignees, the said assignees, the said assigned, transferred id corporation, it sention in the United on for Letters Patent, 1970, and in, to ation thereof, and in in the United Strepresentatives to representatives to red in any interferent and to execute and ivisional, continuing	and set over, and successors and distates and all tof the United and under any in, to and under tates; and we do assist our said nce or litigation dissign to said	
appli	cation based on	our said applica	tion, as may be	requested by our sai	id assignee, all	
however at the expense of said assignee; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States upon said						
appli	cation for said	invention to BRI	dgestone/firesto	NE RESEARCH, INC. at	foresaid, as	
		e, its successor.		nd to the same for t	ine sole use and	
C	IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, we have here	eunto set our ha	nds and seals this	6 TH day of	
			. / /.	Guspodin	24-98 (date)	
4	Detoy E. S	tager	Yasuo Him William B	Hinuw BADON	(date)) 9.24.28 (date)	
	BETSY E. STAEG		David M.	M. Reep	9-24.58 (date)	
	Notary Public Residence - Portage	County	DUVIU III. I	necp .		
	State Wide Jurisdiction My Commission Expires Deci	on. Unio			(date)	
1	MÀ COMMISSION EXTRES DECI					
					(date)	

PATENT REEL: 9518 FRAME: 0244

RECORDED: 10/08/1998